BZX84C2V4W
 THRU
 BZX84C39W
 Silicon
200 mWatt
  Zener Diodes
Features
� Planar Die construction

F .006 .016 .15 .40
BZX84C2V4W thru BZX84C39W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25 degree C unless otherwise noted) VF=1.2V max, IF=100mA for all
Type
Nimber
Marking
Code
Nominal Zener Voltage
Vz @ IzT
Max. Zener Impedance
ZzT @ IzT ZzK  @ IzK
Max.Reverse
Leakage Current
IR @ VR
Nom. V    Min . V  Max. V Ohm mA Ohm mA uA V
BZX84C2V4W W1/KRB 2.4 2.28 2.52 100 5 600 1 50 1
BZX84C2V7W W2/KRC 2.7 2.5 2.9 100 5 600 1 20 1
BZX84C3V0W W3/KRD 3 2.8 3.2 95 5 600 1 10 1
BZX84C3V3W W4/KRE 3.3 3.1 3.5 95 5 600 1 5.0 1
BZX84C3V6W W5/KRF 3.6 3.4 3.8 90 5 600 1 5.0 1
BZX84C3V9W W6/KRG 3.9 3.7 4.1 90 5 600 1 3.0 1
BZX84C4V3W W7/KRH 4.3 4 4.6 90 5 600 1 3.0 1
BZX84C4V7W W8/KR1 4.7 4.4 5 80 5 500 1 3.0 2
BZX84C5V1W W9/KR2 5.1 4.8 5.4 60 5 480 1 2.0 2.0
BZX84C5V6W WA/KR3 5.6 5.2 6 40 5 400 1 1.0 2.0
BZX84C6V2W WB/KR4 6.2 5.8 6.6 10 5 150 1 3.0 4.0
BZX84C6V8W WC/KR5 6.8 6.4 7.2 15 5 80 1 2.0 4.0
BZX84C7V5W WD/KR6 7.5 7 7.9 15 5 80 1 1.0 5
BZX84C8V2W WE/KR7 8.2 7.7 8.7 15 5 80 1 0.7 5
BZX84C9V1W WF/KR8 9.1 8.5 9.6 15 5 100 1 0.5 6
BZX84C10W WG/KR9 10 9.4 10.6 20 5 150 1 0.2 7.0
BZX84C11W WH/KP1 11 10.4 11.6 20 5 150 1 0.1 8.0
BZX84C12W WI/KP2 12 11.4 12.7 25 5 150 1 0.1 8.0
BZX84C13W WK/KP3 13 12.4 14.1 30 5 170 1 0.1 8.0
BZX84C15W WL/KP4 15 13.8 15.6 30 5 200 1 0.1 10.5
BZX84C16W W M/KP5 16 15.3 17.1 40 5 200 1 0.1 11.2
BZX84C18W WN/KP6 18 16.8 19.1 45 5 225 1 0.1 12.6
BZX84C20W WO/KP7 20 18.8 21.2 55 5 225 1 0.1 14.0
BZX84C22W WP/KP8 22 20.8 23.3 55 5 250 1 0.1 15.4
BZX84C24W WR/KP9 24 22.8 25.6 70 5 250 1 0.1 16.8
BZX84C27W WS/KPA 27 25.1 28.9 80 5 300 1 0.1 18.9
BZX84C30W WT/KPB 30 28 32 80 5 300 1 0.1 21.0
BZX84C33W WU/KPC 33 31 35 80 5 325 1 0.1 23.1
BZX84C36W WW/KPD 36 34 38 90 5 350 1 0.1 25.2
BZX84C39W WX/KPE 39 37 41 130 5 350 1 0.1 27.3
NOTE:
1. Tolerance and Type Number Designation. The type numbers listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ±5%.
2. Specials Available Include:
A. Nominal zener voltages between the voltages shown and tighter voltage tolerances.